
PLEASE H E E COIVIPLETE INFORfVIATiON AND RETURN BY FRIDAY fVIARCH 22 

FINAL 1996 DIVISION III WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAIVIES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

Instituton S t * N o r b e r t C o l l e g e for 22 Games Headcoach Connie T l l l e y 
(No) 

Conference name Midwest 

Full-season record 8 

Conference record 

14 
(won) 

6 
(lost) 

8 
(won) (tost) 

tciass b 

Code 

^ " ^ 

OTHER 

Ifr So Jr Sr 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Brenda J o h n s o n 

B e t h a n i Hyska 

Nicky Be longea 

J e n n i f e r Gerou 

Amy Aur i t 

Deb S c h l a t t e r 

K a i t e B e s t 

K e r i H e n r i c k s e n 

J amie F l e u r y 

J a m i e Thompson 

L i z a Zyskowski 

tCI 

Sr 

So 

J r 

So 

Fr 

Sr 

So 

Fr 

J r 

Fr 

J r 

5 (No ol Diavers ^ 1 

Pos Ht 

c - 6 ' 0 

F - 5 ' 1 0 

G - 5 ' 5 

F - 5 ' 8 

c - 6 ' 1 

G - 5 ' 8 

F - 5 ' 9 

C - 6 ' 0 

G - 5 ' 4 

G - 5 ' 5 

F - 5 ' 8 

G 

21 

22 

22 

13 

22 

14 

22 

22 

21 

22 

16 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

90 

90 

61 

35 

63 

34 

50 

34 

18 

18 

7 

0 

Atts 

177 

197 

212 

92 

123 

81 

136 

75 

42 

74 

25 

1 

Pet 

50 8 

45 7 

28 8 

38 0 

51 2 

42 0 

36 8 

45 3 

42 9 

24 3 

28 0 

0 0 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

1 

5 

13 

6 

0 

4 

12 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

Atts 

1 

20 

57 

19 

0 

13 

38 

0 

4 

5 

1 

0 

Pet 

100 

25 0 

22 8 

31 6 

0 0 

30 8 

31 6 

0 0 

25 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

1 83 

90 

65 

18 

22 

15 

3 

17 

13 

14 

14 

0 

Atts 

117 

197 

99 

28 

34 

20 

17 

32 

22 

36 

18 

0 

Pet 

70 9 

45 7 

65 7 

64 3 

64 7 

75 0 

17 6 

53 1 

59 1 

38 9 

77 8 

0 0 

REBOUNDS 

No 

164 

133 

86 

64 

114 

38 

24 

85 

31 

54 

32 

2 

Avg 

7 8 

6 0 

3 9 

4 9 

5 2 

2 7 

1 1 

3 9 

1 5 

2 5 

2 0 

0 7 

ASSISTS 

No 

31 

23 

85 

44 

11 

35 

15 

7 

16 

29 

11 

0 

Avg 

1 5 

1 0 

3 9 

3 4 

0 5 

2 3 

0 7 

0 3 

0 8 

1 3 

0 7 

0 0 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

37 

6 

2 

6 

20 

0 

5 

2 

3 

0 

2 

1 

Avg 

1 8 
• 

0 3 

0 1 

0 5 

0 9 

0 0 

0 2 

0 1 

0 1 

0 0 

0 1 

0 3 

STEALS 

No 

21 

16 

52 

26 

5 

3 

11 

7 

21 

24 

7 

0 

Avg 

1 0 

0 7 

2 4 

2 0 

0 2 

0 2 

0 5 

0 3 

1 0 

1 1 

0 4 

0 0 

POINTS 

No 

264 

227 

200 

94 

148 

87 

115 

85 

50 

50 

28 

0 

Avg 

12 6 

10 3 

9 1 

7 2 

6 7 

6 2 

5 2 

3 9 

2 4 

2 3 

1 8 

0 0 

Totals 

Ovm 

Opps 

Scorin 

Margir 

POINTS 

No 

1348 

1351 

0 

Avg 

61 3 

61 4 

- 0 1 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

500 

515 

Ans 

1235 

1431 

Pel 

40 5 

36 0 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

42 

52 

Atts 

158 

194 

Pet 

26 6 

26 8 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

306 

269 

Atts 

498 

452 

Pet 

61 4 

59 5 

Reboun 

Margin 

REBOUNDS 

Player S 
Team 

929 

985 

d 

Avg 

42 2 

44 8 

-2 6 

Dead 
Ball 

58 

54 

Total 
Rebs 

Total 

987 

1039 

Shots 

Missed 

927 

1099 

2026=2026 

ASSISTS 

No 

307 

304 

Avg 

14 0 

13 8 

Total Shots 

- Missed 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

84 

53 

Avg 

3 8 

2 4 

STEALS 

No 

193 

298 

Avg 

8 8 

13 5 

FOULS 

No 

404 

424 

DCs 

11 

12 

TOs 

No 

542 

418 

NCAA 10842 2/96 NCAA STATISTICS SERVICe6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 
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1995-96 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played Before opponent s name indicate *Opp Code number using code list provided After opponent s name indicate 
overtime games with OT 2 OT etc For Site use 1 for home games leave blank for away games and 3 4 5 for each DIFFERENT neutral site 
List the arena city and state for each DIFFERENT neutral site in the space provided below If you have more than one home court please include all 
games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd In the table below separate those home 
games played as double headers with the men s team (that is one admission pnce for both games) from those home games played alone using an X 
in the DH column List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they 
paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game Please 
remember—only games against four year, U S colleges with varsity teams are included in statistics and won-iost record 

Your institution 

OPP 
CODE 

1 5960 
2 5945 
3 5925 
4 5905 
5 0815 
6 2575 
7 2765 
8 2245 
9 4655 

10 4355 
11 1055 
12 2000 
13 2620 
14 3300 
15 1175 
16 0430 
17 0815 
18 2620 
19 2575 
20 4805 
21 4355 
22 0430 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

NEUTRA 
(City S 

3 D u b u q u e , 

4 

5 

FGM (60^ 

FGA (125) 

FG% (60 0) 

3FGMf10) 

3FGA f50) 

3FG% (90 0 5 3FC 

ADDITIONAL SINI 

3 1 i N o r c 

(List gam 

Wl-Wh 
Wl -Ste 
WI-Os> 
WI -Ea i 
Car ro l 
Lake F 
Loras 
III Be 
St Vl 
Ripon 
Coe 
Grinne 
Lawre i 
Monmo 
Cornel 
Belo i t 
Ca r ro l 
Lawrei 
Lake F 
S i l ve r 
Ripon 
Belo i t 

e r i , v > o i i e ( j e 

S 
1 

es in order played) OWN OPP T D 
PPONENT SCORE SCORE E H ATTENDANCE 
tewater 55 41 200 
vens Point 56 62 1 212 
i k o s h 44 74 1 271 
1 Cla i re 47 72 37^ 
1 (Wl) 71 60 1 219 
•orest 61 70 200 

64 71 450 
ined ic tme 56 45 3 100 
ncent 59 «4 3 lOO 
- OT 67 69 1 233 

51 58 1 203 
ill 86 39 1 171 
i ce 48 61 200 
u t h ( I L ) 7'i 68 150 
1 Colleqe 86 32 60 

54 77 150 
1 (Wl) 70 60 ^21 
i ce 68 58 1 264 
-orest 65 67 1 293 
Lake 51 54 1 212 

59 60 100 
55 69 170 

L SITES 
tate) 

IA 

(FGA 

_(FGM 

( 0 
(FGA 

(FGM 

3M) ( 

3LE-GAME HI 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 
TOTAL 

GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games played as double headers with men s 
team (one admission pnce for both games) 

Home games played alone 9 2 0 7 8 

Total for all home qames (add the two above) 9 2 0 7 8 

Roadgames •* "J 2 " '7 f i 

Neutral site games ' ' 2 0 0 

Total season s attendance all games ^ - m i c n 
(add the three above) ^ - •* '*^'* 

1995-96 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated mimmums) 

vs Opponent Date 

) FTMf40) <FTA ) 

) FTA (55) (FTM ) 

f ) FT% (90 0 30 FTM) ( of 

) Rebounds (90) 

) Reb margin (50) ( to 

of ) PF (60) 

GHS 
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