PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY MARCH 22

FINAL 1996 DIVISION III WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

titutio	n <u>St\1</u>	<u>lorber</u>	t Co	116	ege		fo	r <u>2:</u> (N	0)	ames onferenc			Connie west	Til	.1ey	7						l-seaso			(wo	n)	 	14 (lost) 8 (lost)	
ass by Fr	r So Jr Sr						1	то	TAL FIELD (GOALS	3 6	PT FIELD G	OALS	F	REE THI	ROWS	_	REBO	UNDS	1	ASSIS	TS	BLKD	SHOTS	<u> </u>	STEA	LS	PO	INTS
Ng. 2.7.	FIRST	and LAST NA	ME	\perp	tCI	Pos Ht	G	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored		Pct.	Scored	Atts	Pct	1	No	Avg	_ N	0	Avg	No	Avg	_	No	Avg	No	Avg
7	Brenda	Johns	on	!	Sr	C-6'0	21	90	177	50 8	3 1	1	100	83	117	7 70	9 1	.64	7 8	3	1 1	5	37	1	8 2	1	1 0	264	12 6
I	Bethan	L Hysk	a	!	So	F-5 ' 10	22	90	197	45	5	20	25 0	90	197	45	7 1	.33	6 0	2	3 1	0	6	0	3 1	6	0 7	227	10 3
ı	Nicky H	Belong	ea	1.	Jr	G-5 5	22	61	212	28 8	3 13	57	22 8	65	99	65	7	86	3 9	8.	5 3	9	2	0	1 5	2	2 4	200	9 1
	Jennife	er Ger	ou	1	So	F-5'8	13	35	92	38 (6	19	31 6	18	28	3 64	3	64	4 9	4	4 3	4	6	0	5 2	6	2 0	94	7 2
1	Amy Au	rit]	Fr	C-6'1	22	63	123	51 2	0	0	0 0	22	34	64	7 1	14	5 2	1	1 0	5	20	0	9	5	0 2	148	6 7
I	Deb Sch	nlatte	r	1	Sr	G-5 ' 8	14	34	81	42 (4	13	30 8	15	20	75	0	38	2 7	3.	5 2	. 3	0	0	0	3	0 2	87	6 2
ŀ	Kaite I	Best		1	So	F-5 ' 9	22	50	136	36 8	12	38	31 6	3	17	7 17	6	24	1 1	1.	5 0	7	5	0	2 1	1	0 5	115	5 2
I	Keri He	enrick	sen	;	Fr	C-6'0	22	34	75	45 3	3 0	0	0 0	17	32	2 53	1	85	3 9		7 0	3	2	0	1	7	0 3	85	3 9
1.	Jamie 1	Fleury	,	1.	Jr	G-5'4	21	18	42	42 9	1	4	25 0	13	22	2 59	1	31	1 5	1	6 0	8	3	0	1	21	1 0	50	2 4
	Jamie 1	Chomps	on	1	Fr	G-5'5	22	18	74	24 3	3 0	5	0 0	14	36	38	9	54	2 5	2	9 1	3	0	0	0 2	4	1 1	50	2 3
1	Liza Zy	yskows	ki	1.	Jr	F-5'8	16	7	25	28 (0	1	0 0	14	18	3 77	8	32	2 0	1	1 0	7	2	0	1	7	0 4	28	1 8
													_				T								T				
	· · · -											-	-						-										
THERS (No of players _	2					•	0	1	0 (0	0	0 0	0	(0	0	2	0 7	1	0 0	0	1	0	3	0	0 0	0	0 0
	T 80	INTS	,	TOTAL	FIELD GO	DALS	2.0	T FIELD C	COAL C	<u> </u>	REE THRO	MC			BOUND) C		1	- 1		SISTS	-	KD SHO	TC I		reals		FOULS	ТОО
Totals	No	Avg	Score	$\neg \neg$	Atts		Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team		- 1	Dead Ball	Total		ots ssed	No	Avg	_		Avg	No	Av	,	No D	TOs Os No
Own	1348	61 3	500)	1235	40 5	42	158	26 6	306	498	61	4 929	42	2 5	58 9	87	92	27	307	14	0 84	4 3	8	193	8	8	404 1	1 542
Opps	1351	61 4	515	;	1431	36 0	52	194	26 8	269	452	59	5 985	44	8 5	54 1	.039	10	99	304	13	8 53	3 2	4	298	13	5	424 1	2 418
Scor	ring	-0 1	1			<u> </u>				•		Rebo	ound	1 2	6 R	otal		5=20	26		Total Sh	ots							

NCAA 10842 2/96

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422

						Player	Opponent	_	Date
Points (40)	(FG	3 FG		F.	î				
	(FG	3 FG		F.	î			1	
Field Goals (25)	(No atte	attempts			î			!	
Field Goal Pct (80 0 10 FGM)			, 0	î					
3-Pt Field Goals (7)	(No attempts	empts			î				
Free Throws (15)	(No attempts	empts			î				
Free Throw Pct (95 0 10 FTM)			ţ	<u> </u>]	
Rebounds (25)	(No by	(No by team			î				
Assists (13)	(No by team	team			î				
Blocked Shots (9)	(No by	by team			î				
Steals (11)	(No by team	team			î			 	
Additional single game highs							•		

1995-96 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played Before opponents name indicate "Opp Code number using code list provided After opponents name indicate Please list games in order played. Before opponents name, indicate topp Code number using code list provided. After opponents name, indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc. For Site use 1 for home games leave blank for away games and 3 4 5 for each DIFFERENT neutral site. List the arena city and state for each DIFFERENT neutral site in the space provided below. If you have more than one, home, court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. In the table below, separate those home games played as double headers with the men's team (that is one admission price for both games) from those home games played alone using an X in the DH column. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. Please remember—only games against four year, U.S. colleges with varsity teams are included in statistics and won-lost record.

Norbert College Your institution St SITE OPP CODE (List games in order played) OPPONENT OPP SCORE D H OWN SCORE ATTENDANCE 5960 Wi-Whitewater 55 41 200 450 assists 4 8 assists per game 175 blocked shots 3 5 blocked shots per game 250 steals 212 1 5945 WI-Stevens Point 56 62 44 74 1 271 5925 <u> WI-Oshkosh</u> Title 5905 WI-Eau Claire 47 72 375 1 219 Carroll (WI) 71 60 0815 Бē 70 200 2575 Lake Forest 61 71 450 64 <u> 2765</u> <u>Loras</u> 56 45 100 2245 111 **Benedictine** 8 ST 205 84 3 Vincent 59 100 4655 St 9 69 1 233 Ripon - OT 67 <u>4355</u> 10 51 58 203 1055 Coe 39 171 86 2000 Grinnell 12 2 000 푔 200 2620 Lawrence 48 61 13 75 68 150 3300 Monmouth (IL) 14 minimums 86 32 60 Cornell College 1175 15 Signature of reporting official 54 77 <u> 150</u> 0430 Beloit 16 121 70 60 Carroll (WI) 0815 AST 17 2620 Lawrence 68 58 264 18 career 293 2575 Lake Forest 65 67 AVG 19 54 212 4805 51 Silver Lake 20 following 4355 Ripon 59 60 100 21 REB 55 170 0430 Beloit 69 22 23 휵 ř 24 and has exceeded any 78 0 FT% 450 assists 4 **CAREER LEADERS** 26 27 28 29 31 3FGA 32 FGM 33 34 ed two or more FG% 125 3 Pt 35 36 õ 37 who 38 anyone Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary)

TOTAL 40 0 3 Pt NEUTRAL SITES (City State) has GAMES ATTENDANCE ş Home games played as double headers with men s complete line team (one admission price for both games) 3 Dubuque, IA 9 2078 Home games played alone 22 9 Total for all home games (add the two above) 2078 game 11 t t 2176 Road games ⊆ this 5 rebounds per 200 Ē Neutral site games game Total season's attendance all games 22 4454 (add the three above) per player or 3 5 steals rebounds any 1995-96 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS (List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums) vs Opponent Date vs Opponent Date FGM (60) (FGA FTM (40) (FTA FGA (125) (FGM FTA (55) FG% (60 0) of FT% (90 0 30 FTM) 3FGM (10) (FGA Rebounds (90) 3FGA (50) (FGM Reb margin (50) to 3FG% (90 0 5 3FGM) PF (60)

ADDITIONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS